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Special Dates for the school diary …
	Tuesday 3rd September
	Primary 1 Open Afternoon @ 2.15pm

	Thursday 12th September 
	Numeracy Open Morning @ 9.15am 

	w/b 16th, 23rd and 30th September and 7th October 
	Homework Focus Weeks for Term 1
~ Times Tables 

	Thursday 19th September 
	Home Circles #1

	Wednesday 9th October
	Harvest Service @ 9.15am 

	Thursday 24th October 
	Home Circles #2

	w/b 11th, 18th and 25th November and 
2nd December 
	Homework Focus Weeks for Term 2
~ Literacy 

	w/b 11th and 18th November 
	BIG TALK preparation weeks

	Tuesday 19th November 
	Home Circles #3

	w/b 25th November 
	BIG TALK presentation week 

	Tuesday 12th November 
	Literacy Open Morning @ 9.15am 

	Tuesday 10th December 
	Home Circles #4

	Wednesday 11th December 
	Christmas Show – Night #1

	Thursday 12th December 
	Christmas Show – Night #2

	Monday 16th December 
	PM – P3, P4 and P5 Christmas Party 

	Tuesday 17th December 
	PM – P1 and P2 Christmas Party 

	Wednesday 18th December
	Christmas Service @ 9.15am

	Wednesday 18th December 
	PM – P6 and P7 Christmas Party 













	Tuesday 7th – Friday 10th January 
	P7 @ Dolphin House 

	Thursday 23rd January 
	Home Circles #5

	Wednesday 29th January 
	Scots Verse Celebration @ 2.15pm 

	Wednesday 12th February 
	Discovery Dens #4 2.00-2.50pm

	Tuesday 25th February 
	Home Circles #6

	w/b 3rd, 10th, 17th and 24th March 

	Homework Focus Weeks for Term 3
~ Numeracy

	Wednesday 5th March 
	Discovery Dens #5 2.00-2.50pm

	Thursday 20th March 
	Home Circles #7

	Wednesday 26th March 
	Discovery Dens #6 2.00-2.50pm

	Wednesday 2nd April 
	Easter Service @ 9.15am 

	w/b 28th April, 5th, 12th and 19th May

	Homework Focus Weeks for Term 4
~ Talking and Listening

	w/b 28th April and 5th May
	BIG TALK preparation weeks

	Tuesday 29th April 
	Home Circles #8

	Wednesday 30th April 
	Discovery Dens #7 2.00-2.50pm

	w/b 12th May 
	BIG TALK presentation week

	Wednesday 21st May
	Discovery Dens #8 2.00-2.50pm

	Thursday 22nd May 
	Home Circles #9

	Friday 6th June 
	Sports Day @ 10.30am in Riverside Park

	Monday 9th to Friday 13th June 
	Health Week 

	Tuesday 10th June
	P7 to RBA Transition Day #1

	Tuesday 10th June 
	Home Circles #10

	Wednesday 11th June 
	P7 to RBA Transition Day #2

	Wednesday 11th June 
	Bump Up Day PM

	Thursday 12th June 
	Outdoor Learning Day – details to follow

	Friday 13th June 
	P6 Big Sleepover 

	Wednesday 18th June 
	Prizegiving @ 9.15am

	Wednesday 25th June 
	Whole school trip 




